## OFFICE OF THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR SSA RAJYA MISSION: ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

## No. AR/SSA/ESTT/APPTT-01/2017-18

Dated the Itanagar 20th September'2017

12 11

## ORDER

Approval is hereby accorded for the appointment of the following qualified candidate as Part Time Instructor (Art Education) on contractual basis, in the fixed pay of Rs. 12809/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Nine) only per month till March 2018, under the centrally sponsored scheme of SSA. Further he/she is directed to report to the Deputy Director of School Education of Changlang District for getting his/her formal appointment order as per contractual norms of SSA.

This contractual service is purely temporary and can be considered for continuation on the basis of performance and approval of salary in subsequent PAB.

SI. No	Name of Candidates	Remarks
	liss Yading Mara	To be posted in need based UPS with >100 enrolment

The DDSE-cum-DPO, Changlang District shall ensure to post the Part Time Instructor as per need of Upper Primary Schools/Sections under his/her jurisdiction.

Sd/- (Bidol Tayeng) IAS Secretary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar Dated the Itanagar 20 1.01...'2018

## Memo No. AR/SSA/ESTT/APPTT-01/2017-18

Copy to : -

- The PS to HME for information.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Parliamentary Secretary (Education) for information.
- 3. The PS to Secretary (Education) for information.
- 4. The Special Secretary (Education) for information.
- 5. The DC-cum-DPD, Changlang District for information & necessary action please.
- 6. The DDSE-cum-DPO Changlang District for information & necessary action please.
- 7. The F.C, SSA Rajya Mission, Itanagar for information & necessary action.
- 8. The Planning Coordinator, SSA Rajya Mission Itanagar for submission of proposal for salary to MHRD, New Delhi at the earliest after receipt of ther joining report from the concerned DDSE.
- 9. RTE Cell, Department of Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 10. Person concerned by name with a direction to report to concerned DC/DDSE within 15 (fifteen) days of issue of this order.
- 11. Office copy.

(Opak Gao) APCS State Project Director SSA Rajya Mission: Itanagar Arunachal Pradesh